Sunday, Oct 15 -

Sunday, Oct 22 -

Saturday, Oct. 28 -

Tuesday, Oct 31 -
Thurs., Nov. 2 -

Friday, Nov. 3 -

Saturday, Nov. 4 -

Sunday, Nov. 5 -

Tuesday, Nov. 7 -

Thurs., Nov. 9 -

Friday, Nov. 10 -

Saturday, Nov. 11 -

2023 Nutcracker In A Nutshell
*This schedule is subject to change*

1:30-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-3:45
3:00-4:00
4:00-5:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00

1:30-2:00
2:00-3:00

3:00-3:45
3:00-4:00
4:00-5:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00

1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-4:00
4:00-5:00

Clara, Nutcracker, Mouse King

Party Scene -, Party Children, Clara, Fritz,
Cartwheel Poli, Pink Doll, Blue Doll, Harlequin
Snow Scene Snow Drops, snowflakes

Waltz

Gold Pointe Polis (Studio C)

Mirliton corps

Clara, Nutcracker, Mouse King Party Children costume fitting
Party Scene - Party Children, Clara, Fritz,

Drosselmeier, Maid

Cartwheel Poli, Pink Doll, Blue Doll, Harlequin

Snow Scene Snow Drops, Snowflakes

Waltz

Gold Pointe Polis (Studio C)

Mirliton corps

Mice and Chinese Tea (w/ costume fitting)
Angels and Russian (w/ costume fitting)
Clown Poli (w/ costume fitting)

Ice Fairies (w/ costume fitting)

Have a safe and Happy Halloween!

7:30-8:30

7:15-8:30

2:00-2:30
2:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
2:30-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-4:00
4:00-4:45

2:00-2:30
2:30-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00

7:45-8:30

7:30-8:30

7:15-8:30

2:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
2:30-3:00

Fairy Queen, Gypsy Doll, Spanish

Party Scene - Parents, Party Children, Clara, Fritz,
Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin

Angels (Studio C)

Waltz of Flowers, Dew Drop, Clara
Russians (Studio C)

Sugar Plum, Mirliton soloist (Studio A)
Arabian Pas w/ Corps

Icicles, Ice Fairies

Polichinelles, Clara

Battle Scene - Soldiers, Clara, Small Dolls, MICE, Nutcracker,
Mouse King

Chinese Tea - ALL, Clara, Fairy Queen, Nutcracker

Snow Scene - Snow Queen, Snow Drops, Snowflakes

Snow Pas de Deux

Grand Pas

Mirlitons Corps. (Costume fitting), Clara, Pink/Blue dolls,
Harlequin

Russian soloists, Mirliton soloist, Sugar Plum, Chinese Tea
soloists

Party Scene - Parents, Party Children, Fritz,
Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy Doll (Parents
Costume fitting)

Waltz of Flowers, Dew Drop, Clara
Russians — ALL w/ Sugar Plum, Mirliton Soloist
Waltz of the Flowers (Costume fitting)



Sunday, Nov. 12 -

Tuesday, Nov. 14 -

Thurs., Nov. 16 -

Friday, Nov. 17 -

Saturday, Nov 18 -

Sunday, Nov. 19 -

Tuesday, Nov. 21 —

Wed., Nov. 22 — 25

Sunday, Nov 26 -

Tuesday, Nov 28 -

Thurs., Nov 30 -

Friday, Dec. 1 -

Saturday, Dec. 2 -

3:00-3:30.
3:30-4:00
4:00-4:45
2:00-2:30

2:30-3:15
3:15-4:15

4:15-4:30
4:30-5:00

7:45-8:30

7:30-8:30

7:15-8:30

10:00-11:00

2:00-2:30.
2:30-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-4:00
4:00-4:45

2:00-2:30

2:30-3:15
3:15-4:15

4:15-4:30
4:30-5:00

7:45-8:15

Arabian Pas w/ Corps (Icicles — Costume fitting)
[cicles, Ice Fairies (Arabian— Costume fitting)
Polichinelles

Battle Scene — MICE, Soldiers (costume fitting), Clara, Small
Dolls, Nutcracker, Mouse King

Chinese Tea - ALL, Clara, Fairy Queen, Angels, Nutcracker
Snow Scene - Snow Queen, Snow Drops, Snowflakes
(Costume fittings)

Snow Pas de Deux

Grand Pas

Mirlitons Corps. , Clara, Pink/Blue dolls,
Harlequin

Gypsy Doll, Spanish, Mirliton soloist, Sugar Plum, Russian
soloists, Chinese Tea soloists

Party Scene - Parents, Party Children, Clara, Fritz,
Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy Doll

Photo Shoot

Clara, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy, Nutcracker, Snow Queen, Fairy

Queen, Sugar Plum, Spanish, Dew Drop, Arabian, Mirliton,

Russian and Chinese Tea soloists, Gold Pte Polichinelles (hair
neat, make-up, clean new pointe shoes)

Waltz of Flowers, Dew Drop, Clara

Russians — ALL

Arabian — ALL

Icicles, Ice Fairies

Polichinelles, Clara

Battle Scene — MICE, Soldiers, Clara, Small

Dolls, Nutcracker, Mouse King

Chinese Tea - ALL, Clara, Fairy Queen, Angels, Nutcracker

Snow Scene - Ice Fairies, Icicles, Snow Queen, Snow Drops,
Snowflakes

Snow Pas de Deux

Grand Pas

Mirlitons Corps. (, Clara, Pink/Blue dolls,
Harlequin

Studio closed - Happy Thanksgiving!

2:00- 4:00

7:45-8:15

7:30-8:00

7:15-8:30

2:00-4:00

Nutcracker, Soldiers, Mouse King, Snowflakes, Snow Drops,
Snow Queen, Waltz

Mirlitons Corps., Clara, Pink/Blue dolls,
Harlequin

Fairy Queen, Gypsy Doll, Spanish, Mirliton soloist, Sugar Plum,
Russian soloists, Chinese Tea soloists

Party Scene - Parents, Party Children, Clara, Fritz,
Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy Doll

Cast A - Full Run thru



Sunday, Dec. 3 - 2:00-4:00 Cast B - Full Run thru

Thursday, Dec 7 - 5:30 pm Arrive at Oakton High School
6:30-8:45 pm Dress Rehearsal - Cast A

Friday, Dec 8 - 5:30 pm Arrive at Oakton High School
6:30-8:45 pm Dress Rehearsal - Cast B

Saturday, Dec. 9 - 1:30 p.m CALL (BAE, Snow Scene, Soloists)
2:00 p.m CALL - Cast A
3:00 p.m Performance — Cast A

Sunday, Dec. 10 - 1:30 p.m CALL (BAE, Snow Scene, Soloists)
2:00 p.m CALL - CastB
3:00 p.m Performance — Cast B

This schedule may be subject to change - weekly updates will be sent via Nutcracker Notes. Also check
our website! (thecenterforballetarts.com)

Please be reminded that the Director must be notified of any absence due to extreme iliness only. In such
circumstances, it will be the Director’s decision whether that student is prepared to perform. Participation
in the “Nutcracker” should not interfere with a students’ class schedule.

Excessive absence from class may cause consideration of that student not performing.

Remember that all parents are required to volunteer. We thank you for your much needed help and
support!!



