2023 *Nutcracker In A Nutshell* *This schedule is subject to change*

Sunday, Oct 15 -	1:30-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-3:45 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00 4:00-4:30 4:30-5:00	Clara, Nutcracker, Mouse King Party Scene -, Party Children , Clara, Fritz, Cartwheel Poli, Pink Doll, Blue Doll, Harlequin Snow Scene Snow Drops, snowflakes Waltz Gold Pointe Polis (Studio C) Mirliton corps	
Sunday, Oct 22 -	1:30-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-3:45 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00 4:00-4:30 4:30-5:00	Clara, Nutcracker, Mouse King <i>Party Children costume fitting</i> Party Scene - Party Children , Clara, Fritz, Drosselmeier, Maid Cartwheel Poli, Pink Doll, Blue Doll, Harlequin Snow Scene Snow Drops, Snowflakes Waltz Gold Pointe Polis (Studio C) Mirliton corps	
Saturday, Oct. 28 -	1:00-2:00 2:00-3:00 3:00-4:00 4:00-5:00	Mice and Chinese Tea (w/ costume fitting) Angels and Russian (w/ costume fitting) Clown Poli (w/ costume fitting) Ice Fairies (w/ costume fitting)	
Tuesday, Oct 31 -	Have a safe and Happy Halloween!		
Thurs., Nov. 2 -	7:30-8:30	Fairy Queen, Gypsy Doll, Spanish	
Friday, Nov. 3 -	7:15-8:30	Party Scene - Parents, Party Children , Clara, Fritz, Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin	
Saturday, Nov. 4 -	2:00-2:30 2:00-2:30 2:30-3:00 2:30-3:00 3:00-3:30 3:30-4:00 4:00-4:45	Angels (Studio C) Waltz of Flowers, Dew Drop, Clara Russians (Studio C) Sugar Plum, Mirliton soloist (Studio A) Arabian Pas w/ Corps Icicles, Ice Fairies Polichinelles, Clara	
Sunday, Nov. 5 -	2:00-2:30 2:30-3:15 3:15-4:00 4:00-4:30 4:30-5:00	Battle Scene - Soldiers, Clara, Small Dolls, MICE, Nutcracker, Mouse King Chinese Tea - ALL, Clara, Fairy Queen, Nutcracker Snow Scene - Snow Queen, Snow Drops, Snowflakes Snow Pas de Deux Grand Pas	
Tuesday, Nov. 7 -	7:45-8:30	Mirlitons Corps. (Costume fitting), Clara, Pink/Blue dolls, Harlequin	
Thurs., Nov. 9 -	7:30-8:30	Russian soloists, Mirliton soloist, Sugar Plum, Chinese Tea soloists	
Friday, Nov. 10 -	7:15-8:30	Party Scene - Parents, Party Children , Fritz, Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy Doll (Parents Costume fitting)	
Saturday, Nov. 11 -			

	3:00-3:30. 3:30-4:00 4:00-4:45	Arabian Pas w/ Corps (Icicles – Costume fitting) Icicles, Ice Fairies (Arabian– Costume fitting) Polichinelles	
Sunday, Nov. 12 -	2:00-2:30	Battle Scene – MICE, Soldiers (costume fitting), Clara, Small Dolls, Nutcracker, Mouse King Chinese Tea - ALL, Clara, Fairy Queen, Angels, Nutcracker Snow Scene - Snow Queen, Snow Drops, Snowflakes (Costume fittings)	
	2:30-3:15 3:15-4:15		
	4:15-4:30 4:30-5:00	Snow Pas de Deux Grand Pas	
Tuesday, Nov. 14 -	7:45-8:30	Mirlitons Corps. , Clara, Pink/Blue dolls, Harlequin	
Thurs., Nov. 16 -	7:30-8:30	Gypsy Doll, Spanish, Mirliton soloist, Sugar Plum, Russian soloists, Chinese Tea soloists	
Friday, Nov. 17 -	7:15-8:30	Party Scene - Parents, Party Children , Clara, Fritz, Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy Doll	
Saturday, Nov 18 -	10:00-11:00	Photo Shoot Clara, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy, Nutcracker, Snow Queen, Fairy Queen, Sugar Plum, Spanish, Dew Drop, Arabian, Mirliton, Russian and Chinese Tea soloists, Gold Pte Polichinelles (hair neat, make-up, clean new pointe shoes)	
	2:00-2:30. 2:30-3:00	Waltz of Flowers, Dew Drop, Clara Russians – ALL	
	3:00-3:30 3:30-4:00	Arabian – ALL Icicles, Ice Fairies	
	4:00-4:45	Polichinelles, Clara	
Sunday, Nov. 19 -	2:00-2:30	Battle Scene – MICE, Soldiers, Clara, Small	
	2:30-3:15 3:15-4:15	Dolls, Nutcracker, Mouse King Chinese Tea - ALL, Clara, Fairy Queen, Angels, Nutcracker Snow Scene - Ice Fairies, Icicles, Snow Queen, Snow Drops, Snowflakes	
	4:15-4:30 4:30-5:00	Snow Pas de Deux Grand Pas	
Tuesday, Nov. 21 –	7:45-8:15	Mirlitons Corps. (, Clara, Pink/Blue dolls, Harlequin	
Wed., Nov. 22 – 25	Studio closed	- Happy Thanksgiving!	
Sunday, Nov 26 -	2:00- 4:00	Nutcracker, Soldiers, Mouse King, Snowflakes, Snow Drops, Snow Queen, Waltz	
Tuesday, Nov 28 -	7:45-8:15	Mirlitons Corps., Clara, Pink/Blue dolls, Harlequin	
Thurs., Nov 30 -	7:30-8:00	Fairy Queen, Gypsy Doll, Spanish, Mirliton soloist, Sugar Plum, Russian soloists, Chinese Tea soloists	
Friday, Dec. 1 -	7:15-8:30	Party Scene - Parents, Party Children , Clara, Fritz, Drosselmeier, Maid, Dolls, Harlequin, Gypsy Doll	
Saturday, Dec. 2 -	2:00-4:00	Cast A - Full Run thru	

Sunday, Dec. 3 -	2:00-4:00	Cast B - Full Run thru
Thursday, Dec 7 -	5:30 pm 6:30-8:45 pm	Arrive at Oakton High School Dress Rehearsal - Cast A
Friday, Dec 8 -	5:30 pm 6:30-8:45 pm	Arrive at Oakton High School Dress Rehearsal - Cast B
Saturday, Dec. 9 -	1:30 p.m 2:00 p.m 3:00 p.m	CALL (BAE, Snow Scene, Soloists) CALL – Cast A Performance – Cast A
Sunday, Dec. 10 -	1:30 p.m	CALL (BAE, Snow Scene, Soloists)
	2:00 p.m 3:00 p.m	CALL – Cast B Performance – Cast B

This schedule may be subject to change - weekly updates will be sent via Nutcracker Notes. Also check our website! (thecenterforballetarts.com)

Please be reminded that the Director must be notified of any absence due to extreme illness only. In such circumstances, it will be the Director's decision whether that student is prepared to perform. Participation in the "Nutcracker" should not interfere with a students' class schedule. Excessive absence from class may cause consideration of that student not performing.

Remember that all parents are required to volunteer. We thank you for your much needed help and support!!